

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact Valori Stone Family & Community Wellness Agent, Wildcat Extension District valori@ksu.edu, (620) 378-2167

Extension of Knowledge

K-State University Research and Extension (KSRE) is a branch of Kansas State University (K-State) that provides research-based information and educational programs to individuals, families, businesses, and communities in the state of Kansas. It is part of the university's landgrant mission, which aims to extend knowledge and resources beyond the campus to benefit society.

KSRE offers a wide range of programs and services covering agriculture, natural resources, family and consumer sciences, community development, and youth development. These programs are designed to address the needs and challenges facing Kansans and to promote economic development, environmental sustainability, health and wellness, and overall quality of life.

Extension agents and specialists, along with faculty members from various departments at K-State, collaborate to conduct research, develop educational materials, and deliver outreach programs tailored to the specific needs of different regions and communities across Kansas. They work closely with local stakeholders, including farmers, ranchers, homeowners, community leaders, and youth organizations, to provide science-based information and expertise that can help individuals make informed decisions and improve their lives.

Overall, K-State Research and Extension plays a vital role in supporting the agricultural industry, strengthening families and communities, and fostering economic development throughout Kansas.

For more information, please contact Valori Stone, Family & Community Wellness Agent, by email at valori@ksu.edu or by calling (620) 378-2167.

###

Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension work, acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture, Director of K-State Research and Extension, Kansas State University, County Extension Councils, Extension District